

14 January 2025

The General ManagerPakistan Stock Exchange Limited

Stock Exchange Building Stock Exchange Road Karachi.

Subject: Material Information

Dear Sir,

In accordance with Section 96 and 131 of the Securities Act, 2015 and clause 5.6.1 of PSX Regulations, we hereby convey the following information:

Telecard Limited, the holding company of Supernet Technologies Limited (formerly Hallmark Company Limited) is pleased to announce that following its earlier announcement dated 23 December 2024, the Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited vide its notice bearing Ref. no. PSX/N-060 has officially approved change of security name of **Hallmark Company Limited** to **Supernet Technologies Limited**.

Additionally, the National Clearing Company of Pakistan Limited has assigned a new security symbol for trading at Pakistan Stock Exchange as 'STL', in accordance with the company's request.

This development is a reflection of the company's commitment to align its identity with its strategic goals and vision.

You may please inform the TRE Certificate Holders of the Exchange, accordingly.

Regards,

Waseem Ahmad

Director & Company Secretary

Copy to:

Executive Director / HOD
Offsite-II Department | Supervision Division
Securities and Exchange Commission of Pakistan
63, NIC Building, Jinnah Avenue, Blue Area
Islamabad